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Oe Oates OTeSean Number — Comp PNET7 PO A all ERie TeePoetmvome Toon [Wiaw [ids ]Tho acscammtedby hoaccusedaredescribedboowwi 83chActof Asser o its legedly Vale, appropiate When are =moratna aneofens,oach ens nou be numbered chronological
(Settorthabrefsummaryth acs suffcientoadviseth defendantth nature ofth afena(s) charged. Actontoth sabt(s)aged volaed. without more isnot sufcient.n8 Summarycase, yo Mus6 he SPECI sechon) ood Subseclon®)of1 sons)orfinance(s)aiegedyioaied

Rem Saigon ore er ViiAge 80570 )inchoate tense | gary [11 SoGn Toms [0 -Linus 4 se wm Ge NCIC Offense Code UCRINBRSEll llld ll allPennDOT D: = re Teor Cae Zo Vox 7[otra[me [pee Nsits Deron (nude anof SHAR THTPHOTOGRAPHIFILWIDEPICTON COMPUTER SEX ACT - KNOWINGLY DEPICTS ON COMPUTER, PHOTO, ETC
‘ActsoftheaccusedassociatedwiththisOffense:

|IN THAT, onorabout sad date, THE DEFENDANT did knowingly photograph, videotape, depicton computeror film achild undertheage of 18 years engaging ina prohibited sexual act or n ho Simulation of such an act. |

— TTT Sarat repay Nmber oTVis Age 8957 Oo =[romeonene][T Hoa | hme Iv |77 Tore o Soe PSG a RECO ill i lllil Saal =iPEAT ro FETE Stor [Saleh Jone Nort Zo> RS io Wgie Deron (37 rar ASOSaDISSEM PHOTOIFLH OF CHILD SEX ACTS.
ctolesecsed sesocatedvi sere
INTHAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT did knowingly sll distribute, deliver, disseminate, transfor, display orexhibit{0 others,or did possess for the purposoofsale, distribution deiory,clssemination, vanster epiay o oxi 0sheany book, magazine, pamphiet, side, photograph, fim, vidsolape, computer depiction orother material depictings chs unr |the agoof 18 yeas engaging ina prohibited sexual actor in the simulationof such act
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CN O36 Fig INI Sean ber [CamplinNe Been Nor(CRIB,am |owskuste |Rasserss Corsets ERS Sri= is[ocensonome [ron [ifaw [fess |Theactscommitedby he 3c0usedradescribedblow ih aac ActofAssemblyo Stl slegedly voto, appropiate When haresmorethanone ofense, each oflense shouldbenumbered chronologically
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|e oppte [mes  [Ren[gee [gine|Satie isrpion (Rsa oiSATCHILD PORNOGRAPHY _Atort scadEeT
INTHAT,onor about said date, THE DEFENDANT intentionally views or knowingly possessesorconirofs any book, magazine,pamphlet. sid, photograph, fim, idsotape, computer doplctonor other materia depicting & hidundorin ageof 18 pearsCngaging na prohibited sexual act of inthe Simulationof uch 2 commits an ofonee

@ Ramee repay Ho oT Vie Age 8057 OderEE Fra =: Sopa Pr sunt Crd NCIS Ofer Cod [UBR[i [om ie [R [gee Cen[oeTaggoer ce pans
SaasDeserta (OKT tooHAE TreeINVASIONOF PRIVACY VIEW, PHOTOGRAPHETC. PERSON WIOUT CONSENT.At ft sceiOfer
IN THAT, onor about said dato, THE DEFENDANT,fo the purposeofrousingogratifyingthesexual desireofany parson, didKnowingly view, photograph, ideotapo,clectronically depict,im of tharwive recorded anotherpersonwitmat perconsknowledge and consentwhi tht person i ina satsoffll oparil nuciy and na place whirs at porson would havereasonableoxpectatonof privacy.

|

teee——————————eeeeeeesmmeesesna)

A0PC 412A Rev. 1221 paged of 5



»
Fh POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

= 7 [Date Fied OTNILiveScan Number |Complaint Number Incident Number ToSEP Raserss Cisse PR ora Tar |Fist ade =FEron Wiliam Hikes
The acts commitedby th accused arodescribedboow wih ach At ofAssemblyor salut alegedl violled, f appropriate Wen Dre 1smorsnanon Gens, Gach afense shoudbenumbered vonDGOGAN

a So] Coy roveAe 605 019902 0 trull
[7[Ter re Ki ill Rill &aPeRRTOTT i ere car Sat 75 Work 25
SitiDscrpin(103 Th ameof RS GF AECORRUPTION OF MINORS
chofhacescoldA Oars
INTHAT,onor about said date, THE DEFENDANT, exceptasprovidedi subparagraph (i), whoover, beingofthe ago of 18yearsand upwards,byany act orrupted ortends tocorruptthe maralsofany minor 655 than 15 yearsofage o who aided, abled,enticed,orencouraged any such minor in tho commissionof any crime, ofwho knowingly ass1stedorencouraged such minor inviolating is or hr paroloranyorder of court commit a misdemeanorofthe rst degre.

7 i orspracy Numberof VieimsAge 800 Or
oferse¥ [S53 PA Sau (Tey [Count [G30 ode [UCRITERllI el | Atl midPEARDOT DR re TEST dcalor Sale Zone Vie Zoneor RS " _[WSeDescrpion(0k rar of asoGreySELUFURNISH LIGUOR ETC MINOR.

Rsof secuned vocal vis Ores
IN THAT, onor about said date, THE DEFENDANT did intentionally and knowingly sll ointentionally and knowingly furnish, orpurchase vith intent to sell or furnish, liquorormaltorbrewed boverages, 10 3person 1636 than 1 yearsofage, iaiation or |‘Section 6310.1(a) of the PA Crimes Code. J
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w bs [Date Filed. OTN/LiveScan Number nT incident Number |
REY Giz Ribgeras CRBor PRRsStra
tetera ne ]
Theactscomityie aceumedare describedbelow wih62hActof Assemblyor saul alegedy vilsted, appropriate Whentare
mors hanonfens,eachofense shouldbenumbered chrondogealyCT ee Sarco Sapa Nar oT VicAs 8957 0cto orese [TS v3 oi 7 2 STC Offense Code UCHR
ltl ENSBst il ed dd> idoT: om FErSe ator [Sale Zone Wo 267%ws Wo noe
TioDereon (+35 5hmeof S313 C770 —
CARRY FALSE IDENTIFICATIONCARD(WOR)
clolesca sescted vil iOfer:
The Defendant, bing undor 21 yearsofage, possessed an dentiicaton card falsely idantityinghimself or herselfby name, age,
date of bith or photograph as boing 21 years of ago or oldero obtained or atomptodtoobtain liquorormalt ar brow

beveragesby usingthe dentifcaton cardofanotherorby using an identification card tha had not been lawfully issued toor in
the nameofhe Defendant who possossed th card, sad Defendanthaving previously been convictedofcarrying+faise
idoniicaion card once before, in violationofSection 6310.3 (a) ofthe Ponnayivania Crimes Cods, Act 31 (11) effective date May24,1985, 12 a. €.5.6310.3 (a), 8 amondod
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eg OE ome rIE orm Weber Camp aber sere
PEE 20 [ohms |Rumerss [Caister PonSivan
Poenaaniione [BERGE TREAT[RRR
21 ask that a warantof ares or summonsbe sued and ht ne defendant feu to wertho charges hve mace
3 vent rt ne facts stoti is complaint rere ancorectth beso mycuedor formationan see. Ths version15 made Suhec0ie polis of Seckon 4504 of te Crimes Cade (1 Pa C554504) lat to nwo asf<aton to authors
4 Tis complain consis of th preceding page(s) numbered1 hough &
5. |certifythatthis filing complies with the provisions of the Case RecordsPublic Access Policyofthe Unified Judicial System ofForman thtrqSnconianilio akonan cocumens eerty van nom onde ios nddocu
he sts commited by he acu, a ste and hore,wer aginst in peace and digit f te CommomuslinotPansyania ndrsory 1050 AEA) of 0Asm onLonofhesade cic
(Before warrant of arrest canb issued, an affidavitof probable cause must be completed, worn to before the suing author,nd sachets

[ — =hw
(Date) (SignatureofAffiant)

ANONOW, ontis ste, (p=210 = cotyrat th complaint has been cpa complete and vere
Aafia of proses causa mus competed er Haran canbe sec.
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re - es at
Deforddant Narra PEYTON. WILLIAM HARRIS

"AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE
Your fants sworn Penneyvania Sat Trooper, signethe Troop GLewistown Criminal vestigation
Unit
On 042622aapproximately 1548 hours, ceived information fom Ola Marie GAMBLE thatajvenio

Sidon 175) a soto High Scho was engaging in semuareationshi wih Payton Willam HARRIS
TOREENSAY oa ropa tht HARMS 3 substifeacnrotJuma igh School, a well1 am
elem ack cose fo tn Sunita High School rac toa
Throughoutth courseof this investigation twas discovered tht th imeof his incident the DEFENDANT
as atop a a substitute techeiparaprolossionat ad trough he Subse Tascher Service; he
DEE ENGANT hadhogan subsite teaching February of 221 and taught Prey (Nowport igh School) and
Sits ounty ons High School Tre DEFENDANT was log an a5Sitat rack cose fot ih Jonata Hign
BeLan suto 3033 on 332 sng ack ossoms.
On042022 a approximately 1500 ours, TPS was ntrviwod at PSP Lawistown regarding this case. AL his
me TPS tated tat na ant ho DEFENGANT had Kissed ih approxmatay ly of 211. TS aisetatth
BEFENOANE was an sesitant manager (0 1s hah school wack teat duringthe 20202021 school your, he
Sirol year pio tht ncdent oxeareing. TS iso repored hat he DEFENDANT had mull nud ghotos

Fel hi oscasion Teed ary neDEFENDANTS resinBEon ar unica date, tho DEFENDANT roc #Sd TPS angaing
rE Cerrar onsen. TS ae s1iod that in DEFENDANT had

itor of T53 measuring his own pols with lr. TPS tated he DEFENDANT had otha nude Inages of T2S
Friis possaaston: 195 coulis chy what oto pes of ds mages the DEFENDANT had of hin bt
advSnows teres more TPS poousd othevi an etograph akon oyihe DEFENDANT were
oben ine Sancharapcontne DEFENDANT col phone 58itedhs whi because ho recone

I. TPR. MICHEAL SHORT_ BEINGDULYSWORN AGGORDINGTOTHE LAM, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE
KCTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVITARE TRUE AND CORRECT 10 THE BESTOF HY KNOWLEDGE,
INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

| GERTIFY THAT TH FLING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE GAGE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY OF
TE UMEIED SUBCIAL SYSTEM Or PENNSLIANA THAT REQUIRE FLING CONFIDENTIALINFORMATION AND.ESCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THANNONCONFIOENTIALINERAAT AND DOCUMENTS.
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AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION PAGE
EE ose Te
PEE op |oweomo |nooseres Gores Pa zozesirisr

es vice =
potoncant Name PEYTON |WitLiAm HARRIS

‘AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION
same ofthe images fromthe DEFENDANT on Snapehat. TPS providth Snapchat username “peyton hari?" 55
PENDANTS Snapehet account. ToS also sited hat hg DEFENDANT ha ake 1D ar that ho uses10
emacs iconol and frat the DEFENDANT was provided im lcanolic beverages nth past
Atthe tim thes incidents occurred, TPSwas16years old (COBEN
On 0413022 t spprosimataly 2125 hours,a search warrant was requested for tho DEFENDANT’ electronic
Comarca oicon, it warantwas aharsod by Common Pass Judge Anarow SENDER
On 041302 at approximately 1100 hours, the DEFENDANT traveled to PSP Lewistown and was interviewed
Errdin this cote. Daring in teres HARRIS acknowiedged ha hls substiuts teacher at Juma
oa School heough he Subeutute Teacher Sorvice, and hatwowas anSsaiian ack coat for ihe Juniata
ihSchool rack oan daring th 2021 and 2022 ack season. Tho DEFENDANT provided statements consiatnt
ih thoseofT55. The DEFENDANTrlated thathe satedeof S051 he ha pry at sesonc]

hero he provided “secers’for TPS and two olor emaTEs Th om fake 0
me somtimes wae10 purchase alcohol. The DEFENDANT aid that during the par,ho took pictures of
753 raring around i hes naked: 2 well a6 widoos af TPS ongaging in soma) marcourso wihoeofthe
fortes atin esionce Ths DEFENDANTal called thing 3 AGI of 155.88 ni wah assuring his penis

ta. Tr DEFENDANT acknowledged it Sarthe rapes a TH, outdi not hk ne 30m ter 6
ryone i. The GEFENOANT slog betesed al f th mages wors sbained (rough Snapcnat. Tne
SRramontioned search warant ware executed and he DEFENDANT2 locos hemswer sazed bfors the
DEFENOANT was eased without ncdent
On 05/092, Jurist High Shoot administrator Benjamin FAUSEY was notedof tis incidentover the
phon. Atte FAUSEY confirmed ha he DEFENDANTwa  SubS1uts 60€h8r an sitar vac conch
nia igh SchoolJuniata County School Disc
Treoughoutihecourseof this investigation, interviews wore conducted with the two fmales at the
ioerontned ary that ceurredothe DEFENDANT'S resdonce an OSZ021, Both females (OWL, KOM)
rove smarts alleging ha a are of icoholc overages wero provideda ham by tne DEFENDANT at
rmof ho party
On 0811912 at approximately 045 hours, a search warrant wa requested forth records associated vith

Snapehat aceon peyton parisT, th Warrant was Shorzed y Gammon Piaas Jugs Andrew BENDER
On 0611022 a approximately 156 hours, received notification fom Snap nc Low Enfrcoment Operations
hatte eiosin format was salible fo download. These conions wero download, bunk onl a
inc and entrain idee der Property Record GO&-S1E3A. WIN he Snapchat rocorde wire mages and
heenconsistentwit he sieriows proved b T55 an the DEFENDANT. Vkioas of TPS engaging in soxus
Intrepursewih oma were ac  ndicated haton RIZVE1 he aforementioned ioswere
akan ana Santto Snapchataceour 1 dks wers al cecoverodthaveboonsent tn
Srp sccou Eo7arzt, anato] second time on 08/01/21. Mulla nude
Srarograpis ofTO TERS acovered nin eee ocorde: records Showtht hese ems wre 150
Son viraus Srapnt users on saious date.
respectful reguest the DEFENDANT. Peyton Willam HARRIS, answer to thecharges set orth. | requestan
remanent vs eed for tng DEFENDANT.

alsa (Tl 7 i”
ee ar

(SanatofAan)
£oPG 411G-Rev. 1221 Page2 of 2


